John D. Hannah

June 13, 1913 – March 4, 1986

(From - Hinton News - March 11, 1986)

HANNAH

John D. Hannah, 72, of St. Albans, died Tuesday March 4 at home after a long illness.

He was a retired operator for Union Carbide, Institute, and was a member of Highlawn Baptist Church, St. Albans. He was a 35-year resident of St. Albans.

He was the son of the late Mr. and Mrs. S. E. Hannah of Hinton, West Virginia.

Surviving: wife, Eleanor; daughter, Mrs. Nancy Hall of Houston, Texas; brothers, Charles of Hinton, S. E. of St. Albans, Hobert H. of Raleigh, N.C.; two grandchildren.

Services were held at 1 p.m. Friday March 7 in Casdorph-Curry Funeral Home in St. Albans with the Rev. LeRoy Keeney officiating. Entombnent was in the Cummingham Memorial Park Mausoleum, St. Albans.